Kiowa County High School Summer Basketball Schedule

Summer Basketball Camp

Monday, May 30ththrough Saturday, June 4"

* Everyone who did not play for KCHS last year will practice from 6 p.m. to 8 p.m.

¢ Allreturning players will practice from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m.

Weight Room Schedule

TBD...but all of you SHOULD BE THERE!!!

Summer Practice Schedule

Wednesday, June g

Wednesday, June 15"

Wednesday, June 22

Wednesday, June 29"

*  Summer “junior varsity” players will practice from 6 p.m. to 8 p.m.

e Summer “varsity” players will practice from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m.

* Summer teams DO NOT guarantee a spot on the regular season (school season) varsity or junior varsity
teams. Nor do they reflect the amount of playing time any individual player receives in the regular
season.

Open Gym Schedule

Sunday, June 57 p.m.to 9 p.m.

Sunday, June 12" -7 p.m.to 9 p.m.
Sunday, June 19" -7 p.m.to 9 p.m.
Sunday, June 26" -7 p.m.to 9 p.m.

Sunday, July 3= 7 p.m. to 9 p.m.



Larned Summer Basketball League: J.V. and Varsity Teams

The registration fee for the Larned summer basketball league will cost each player (J.V. and varsity) $60.
Schedule:

Tuesday, June 7" — Game time TBD (All games will be played between 6 p.m.and 9 p.m.)

Tuesday, June 14" — Game time TBD (All games will be played between 6 p.m. and 9 p.m.)

Tuesday, June 21% - Game time TBD (All games will be played between 6 p.m. and 9 p.m.)

Tuesday, June 28" — Game time TBD (All games will be played between 6 p.m. and 9 p.m.)

Thursday, June 30" - Game time TBD (All games will be played between 6 p.m. and 9 p.m.)

MAYB Schedule: Varsity Team Only

Varsity will be playing in the (1A/2A) Wichita MAYB tournament June 17— 19"



